

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: 7/21/26	Effective Date: 1/7/2026
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis	Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Brotherhood Service Co	Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying	Engineer's Project No.: 15-007-024
Project: Main Drain Debris Removal	Contract Name: Main Drain Debris Removal

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The following culvert replacements are being added to the Non-NRCS funded portion of the project: 1) Replacement of existing box culvert with 2-48" HDPE culverts at the driveway at 2032 Hwy 90; 2) Replacement of the existing 18"x60" box culvert and 36" RCP on Bayview Ave with a 40"x62" RCAP; and 3) Replacement of the existing 2-24" RCP on McDonald Ln with a 40"x65" RCAP. Contractor has requested an additional 60 days to complete the additional work.

Attachments: Estimated costs for additional work

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES [note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:
\$ 1,491,950.00	Substantial Completion: 180 days
	Ready for Final Payment: 210 days
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0:	Increase previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0:
\$ N/A	Substantial Completion: N/A
	Ready for Final Payment: N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
\$ 1,491,950.00	Substantial Completion: 180 days
	Ready for Final Payment: 210 days
Increase of this Change Order:	Increase of this Change Order:
\$ 66,490.00	Substantial Completion: 60 days
	Ready for Final Payment: 60 days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
\$ 1,558,440.00	Substantial Completion: 240 days
	Ready for Final Payment: 270 days

RECOMMENDED:		ACCEPTED:	
By: <u>Juan Chiniche, P.E.</u>	By: <u>[Signature]</u>	By: _____	By: _____
Engineer (if required)	Owner (Authorized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Signature)	
Title: Principal Engineer	Title: <u>Mayor</u>	Title: _____	Title: _____
Date: 7/16/2026	Date: <u>7.21.2026</u>	Date: _____	Date: _____

Approved by Funding Agency
(if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____

CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS

MAIN DRAIN DEBRIS REMOVAL

CHANGE ORDER #1 - ADDITIONAL CULVERT REPLACEMENTS (NON-NRCS FUNDED)

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
<i>2032 HIGHWAY 90 DRIVEWAY CULVERT</i>					
--	Remove existing box culvert	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
--	48" HDPE	80	LF	\$137.50	\$11,000.00
<i>2032 HIGHWAY 90 DRIVEWAY CULVERT TOTAL</i>					<i>\$12,000.00</i>
<i>BAYVIEW CT CULVERT</i>					
02000 A	Removal of Roadway - all type & thicknesses	9	SY	\$100.00	\$900.00
02000 B	Removal of Existing Pipe - all types & sizes	48	LF	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
02600 A	65"x40" RCAP	20	LF	\$320.00	\$6,400.00
02600 D	65"x40" Flared End Section (<i>already have</i>)	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
02710 A	Asphalt Pavement Repair	6	TON	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
02710 B	Base Repair	3	CY	\$250.00	\$750.00
<i>BAYVIEW CT CULVERT TOTAL</i>					<i>\$11,830.00</i>
<i>McDONALD LN CULVERT</i>					
02000 A	Removal of Roadway - all type & thicknesses	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00
02000 B	Removal of Existing Pipe - all types & sizes	48	LF	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
02600 A	65"x40" RCAP	24	LF	\$320.00	\$7,680.00
--	Concrete Headwall	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
02710 A	Asphalt Pavement Repair	5	TON	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
02710 B	Base Repair	3	CY	\$250.00	\$750.00
<i>McDONALD LN CULVERT TOTAL</i>					<i>\$42,660.00</i>
TOTAL					\$66,490.00